

CITY OF CHICAGO HEIGHTS  
 10TH STREET STORM CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 140418.00016  
 BID TABULATION

BASE BID ITEMS

				Engineer's Estimate		H.LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER INC.		M + J UNDERGROUND		AIRY'S INC.		LGS PLUMBING, INC.	
						722 E. SOUTH ST. UNIT D PLANO, IL 60545		266035 GOVERNORS HWY MONEE, IL 60449		7455 DUVAN DRIVE TINLEY PARK, IL 60477		1112 E. SUMMIT ST. CROWN POINT, IN 46307	
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING	EACH	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE 4"	SQ YD	1350	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,150.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	SQ YD	1350	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 540.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1350	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,687.50
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	830	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 2,539.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,320.00
28000510	INLET FILTER	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1475	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 12,301.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,275.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28.34	\$ 4,534.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	285	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 4,360.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,555.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1475	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 4,513.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,950.00
44201796	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	160	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 206.22	\$ 32,995.20	\$ 188.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 35,040.00
542C1057	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2, 12" RCP	FOOT	155	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,600.00
542C1075	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2, 30" RCP	FOOT	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 4,308.00
542C1093	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2, 48" RCP	FOOT	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 12,944.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 13,248.00
542C1093	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2, 48" CMP	FOOT	335	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 81,405.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 67,335.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 104,185.00
542C8245	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 60",51" X 66" CMP ARCH PIPE	FOOT	150	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 67,350.00
60200105	CATCH BASIN 4FT DIA, T1 F+G, OL	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00
60234200	INLET, 2FT DIA, T1 F+G, OL	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 8,880.00
01 50 00/01	TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	FOOT	830	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 4,208.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,660.00
02 41 53/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MATERIALS	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,828.00	\$ 17,828.00	\$ 14,795.00	\$ 14,795.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
03 25 13/01	BOX CULVERT CONCRETE COLUMN AND CURB REHABILITATION	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50,994.00	\$ 50,994.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
31 23 19/01	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 22,817.00	\$ 22,817.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00
	SHRUB	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	LANDSCAPE BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	85	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
	VACTOR AND DEBRIS REMOVAL EXISTING BOX CULVERTS	LSUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,937.57	\$ 28,937.57	\$ 29,211.00	\$ 29,211.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 325,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 333,575.00</b>		<b>\$ 337,127.57</b>		<b>\$ 381,239.00</b>		<b>\$ 407,798.50</b>	

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
21301084	EXPLORATION TRENCH, 84" DEPTH	FOOT	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.77	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN 10"	FOOT	120	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 121.92	\$ 14,630.40	\$ 121.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 22,680.00
56105700	INSERTING VALVES 10"	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,954.50	\$ 4,954.50	\$ 13,323.00	\$ 13,323.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
56109422	DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 10" , 45 DEG. BEND	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,469.00	\$ 5,469.00	\$ 4,569.00	\$ 4,569.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
	VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 670.50	\$ 670.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	WATERMAIN CASING, 18" , STEEL	FOOT	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 247.74	\$ 7,432.20	\$ 328.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00
	COLD MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE	SQ YD	160	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 156.75	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,320.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 78,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 47,740.00</b>		<b>\$ 64,390.60</b>		<b>\$ 56,462.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,250.00</b>	
<b>BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATIVE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 403,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 381,315.00</b>		<b>\$ 401,518.17</b>		<b>\$ 437,701.00</b>		<b>\$ 502,048.50</b>	

**NOTE: AS CORRECTED AMOUNT.**